Name

Price, James D
Barbre, Larry F
Talley, Ronald K
Phelps, Dennis Michael
Johnson, David L
Jordan, David W
Blackman, Frankie G
Gray, David O
Skaggs, Joseph E
Staley, Michael J
Goin, Randall D
Spence, David L
Myers, Patricia A
Wollin, Kenneth E
Gholson, Tom R
Gwaltney, Larry J
Dixon, Don R
Price, Carolyn S
Anderson, James N
Naas, Simon E
Turner, Charles A
Kissel, Roy A
Wilkey, Cathy S
Gholson, Betty A
Sutton, Cheryl D
McRoy, Norman L
Mosby, Mary E
Bax, Matthys
Hughes, Barbara A
Harre, Joe M

White County Government Teachers

Last Employer

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Top Pensions as of 4/01/2014

Current Member
Annual Contributions to
Pension Pension Fund
$118,314 $98,638
$110,131 SO
$103,499 $158,722
$95,589 $140,627
$90,758 $85,209
$89,984 $104,776
$85,406 $61,368
$84,372 $74,701
$81,321 $89,886
$80,959 $85,015
$79,197 $80,078
$74,419 $105,328
$70,139 $78,612
$69,592 $87,683
$68,912 $81,393
$68,635 $95,877
$67,134 $65,963
$65,023 $59,866
$64,594 $90,635
$64,137 $86,159
$63,649 $67,947
$63,310 $76,181
$63,176 $97,616
$62,983 $82,320
$62,474 $78,284
$62,455 $4,498
$61,521 $59,430
$61,349 $70,187
$61,342 $59,642
$60,902 $83,451

e at
Retirement

56
58
55
59
58
58
55
54
55
54
56
60
60
63
59
60
57
58
56
57
55
54
55
65
58
57
55
55
60
57

Total Pension Estimated
Collected to Lifetime Pension
Date Payout*
$1,230,564 $3,615,395
$1,076,349 $3,124,661
$284,485 $4,497,893
$336,123 $3,255,118
$1,010,757 $2,428,198
$538,014 $2,955,919
51,474,611 $1,928,045
$862,587 $2,838,099
$593,130 $2,925,141
$772,679 $2,806,124
$824,791 $2,421,146
$390,128 $2,259,308
$484,337 $2,010,679
$536,065 $1,622,932
$725,408 $1,801,663
$303,367 $2,147,627
$750,952 $1,898,032
$731,049 $1,746,572
$288,927 $2,512,657
$327,713 $2,286,261
$566,580 $2,165,237
$465,016 $2,398,287
$302,190 $2,605,524
$333,872 $1,410,023
$380,912 $2,059,616
$604,451 $1,863,340
$679,956 $1,920,032
$593,470 $2,029,928
$649,773 $1,520,338
$246,590 $2,223,025

Employee
Contribution %
of Est. Lifetime

Payout

2.7%
0.0%
3.5%
4.3%
3.5%
3.5%
3.2%
2.6%
3.1%
3.0%
3.3%
4.7%
3.9%
5.4%
4.5%
4.5%
3.5%
3.4%
3.6%
3.8%
3.1%
3.2%
3.7%
5.8%
3.8%
0.2%
3.1%
3.5%
3.9%
3.8%



Jacobs, Trudy C
Sturgal, Sharon J
Ibbotson, Clifton
Garrett, Donald L
Cleveland, Janice
Pool, Margaret W
Kuhnert, Nancy A
Kunkel, Diane L
Saunders, Arthur R
Billman, Donald L
Gaines, Judy K
Hughes, Carl D
Wake, Alice )

Black, Cathy L
Jennings, Jeanne R
Gariepy, Larry E
Melton, Janet A
Hobbs, C Roger
Medlin, Lowell D
Anderson, George L
Mitchell, Arla D
Barbre, Gary L
Goin, Martha L
Prince, Janice L
Anderton, Dennis A
Cutchin, Carol L
Sexton, Darrel E
Whitsitt, Sharon K
Stallings, Robbie Ann
Fritschle, Patricia D
Johnson, Karen K
Johnson, Jackie C
Greathouse, Dorothy
Gholson, Terry L
Colbert, Nancy
Wollin, Karen S
Bell, Steven A

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

$60,898
$60,849
$60,815
$60,589
$60,542
$60,522
$60,228
$59,924
$59,589
$59,526
$59,402
$59,262
$59,183
$59,106
$59,074
$58,724
$58,144
$58,011
$57,964
$57,865
$57,834
$57,221
$57,077
$56,957
$56,787
$56,713
$56,644
$56,630
$56,373
$56,317
$56,167
$55,837
$55,675
$55,642
$55,492
$55,400
$54,873

$74,370
$70,399
$76,479
$78,492
$106,246
$79,173
$106,229
$78,339
$46,260
$81,032
$69,473
$62,383
$55,611
$72,829
$54,464
$72,749
$91,661
$57,865
$50,286
$66,299
$91,716
$106,176
$79,834
$53,212
$90,051
$61,305
$44,998
$95,898
$55,858
$77,369
$57,930
$52,793
$52,225
$101,501
$56,250
$72,693
$68,148

55
54
56
54
56
58
55

55
64
61

$447,300
$454,161
$469,438
$465,601
$107,823
$457,303
$51,485

$460,490
$877,891
$413,301
$402,459
$668,245
$665,582
$434,137
$666,129
$581,763
$221,947
$635,661
$889,839
$572,048
$277,766
$157,359
$328,032
$634,038
$247,203
$479,610

$1,022,348

$216,608
$589,659
$323,663
$620,949
$698,842
$610,063
$40,271

$613,319
$293,674
$336,559

$2,306,916
$2,199,093
$1,419,230
$1,784,113
$1,525,370
$2,083,549
$2,373,458
$1,863,571
$1,896,041
$1,807,066
$2,105,898
$1,347,617
$1,505,506
$2,239,033
$1,266,271
$1,415,179
$2,463,583
$1,804,984
$1,478,702
$1,560,752
$2,386,369
$2,363,418
$2,180,339
$1,607,218
$2,090,120
$1,534,405
$1,197,430
$2,521,977
$1,725,958
$2,262,445
$1,665,586
$1,413,992
$1,732,299
$1,955,844
$1,731,869
$1,324,057
$1,530,672

3.2%
3.2%
5.4%
4.4%
7.0%
3.8%
4.5%
4.2%
2.4%
4.5%
3.3%
4.6%
3.7%
3.3%
4.3%
5.1%
3.7%
3.2%
3.4%
4.2%
3.8%
4.5%
3.7%
3.3%
4.3%
4.0%
3.8%
3.8%
3.2%
3.4%
3.5%
3.7%
3.0%
5.2%
3.2%
5.5%
4.5%



Smith, Lowell L
Stallings, Richard M
Phillips, Lillian L
Elam, Elizabeth E
Wood, Debra L
Russell, Jack L
York, Ronald W
Mitchell, Barbara A
Drone, Cynthia K
Sherfield, Rebecca S
Saunders, Connie F
Bryant, Alice A
Sutton, Mary B
Hall, Kay R

Metcalf, John
Trousdale, Betty S
York, Raymond
Mears, Thomas G
Parks, Pamela M
Barnes, Charlotte G
Butman, Brenda S
Draper, Linda G
Seifert, Twilla J
Prather, Nancy J
Baird, James K
Hon, Teresa L
Williams, Deanna S
Brown, John William
Carroll, Clyde D
Garrett, Jerry R
Pringle, Patricia L
Miller, Connie Jo
Hobbs, Victoria L

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD
Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5
Grayville CUSD 1

Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD

$54,847
$54,798
$54,746
$54,586
$54,547
$54,486
$53,823
$53,711
$53,678
$53,409
$53,200
$52,500
$52,498
$52,459
$52,349
$52,115
$52,076
$51,946
$51,602
$50,622
$50,395
$50,241
$50,001
$49,756
$49,527
$49,464
$49,389
$49,079
$48,872
$48,743
$48,295
$48,132
$48,035

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than $100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than $50,000 per year.

$47,820
$77,990
$51,392
$69,920
$92,539
$66,506
$95,650
$84,644
$61,455
$88,817
$54,036
$55,981
$58,004
$61,760
$57,203
$56,192
$59,336
$60,622
$69,853
$57,601
$63,768
$56,020
$54,793
$73,426
$53,919
$90,964
$68,606
$49,007
$93,192
$78,080
$66,960
$70,546
$62,850

60
66
61
61
55
55
55
58
61
55
59
59
60
62
56
57
56
55
55
56
55
56
55
61
60
59
65
62
56
61
59
60
55

$875,215
$305,636
$812,793
$183,229
$263,039
$487,322
$41,712
$45,914
$492,913
$257,551
$488,528
$519,790
$520,655
$443,533
$510,817
$543,991
$539,345
$374,267
$338,870
$420,688
$336,647
$490,141
$447,565
$305,174
$491,185
$91,748
$342,919
$615,623
$90,781
$131,613
$331,119
$172,586
$315,447

$1,044,743
$1,161,458
$1,041,830
$1,461,320
$2,251,790
$1,855,831
$2,475,505
$2,116,619
$1,331,241
$2,204,813
$1,477,996
$1,416,820
$1,340,559
$1,262,830
$1,650,015
$1,513,270
$1,589,040
$1,590,561
$1,914,634
$1,692,142
$1,875,555
$1,583,463
$1,703,437
$1,387,935
$1,264,681
$1,794,619
$1,043,853
$991,686
$2,080,344
$1,529,392
$1,461,924
$1,552,833
$1,782,289

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

4.6%
6.7%
4.9%
4.8%
4.1%
3.6%
3.9%
4.0%
4.6%
4.0%
3.7%
4.0%
4.3%
4.9%
3.5%
3.7%
3.7%
3.8%
3.6%
3.4%
3.4%
3.5%
3.2%
5.3%
4.3%
5.1%
6.6%
4.9%
4.5%
5.1%
4.6%
4.5%
3.5%



