White County Government Teachers

Top Pensions as of 4/01/2014

Name	Last Employer	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Price, James D	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$118,314	\$98,638	56	\$1,230,564	\$3,615,395	2.7%
Barbre, Larry F	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$110,131	\$0	58	\$1,076,349	\$3,124,661	0.0%
Talley, Ronald K	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$103,499	\$158,722	55	\$284,485	\$4,497,893	3.5%
Phelps, Dennis Michael	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$95,589	\$140,627	59	\$336,123	\$3,255,118	4.3%
Johnson, David L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$90,758	\$85,209	58	\$1,010,757	\$2,428,198	3.5%
Jordan, David W	Grayville CUSD 1	\$89,984	\$104,776	58	\$538,014	\$2,955,919	3.5%
Blackman, Frankie G	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$85,406	\$61,368	55	\$1,474,611	\$1,928,045	3.2%
Gray, David O	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$84,372	\$74,701	54	\$862,587	\$2,838,099	2.6%
Skaggs, Joseph E	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$81,321	\$89,886	55	\$593,130	\$2,925,141	3.1%
Staley, Michael J	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$80,959	\$85,015	54	\$772,679	\$2,806,124	3.0%
Goin, Randall D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$79,197	\$80,078	56	\$824,791	\$2,421,146	3.3%
Spence, David L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$74,419	\$105,328	60	\$390,128	\$2,259,308	4.7%
Myers, Patricia A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$70,139	\$78,612	60	\$484,337	\$2,010,679	3.9%
Wollin, Kenneth E	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$69,592	\$87,683	63	\$536,065	\$1,622,932	5.4%
Gholson, Tom R	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$68,912	\$81,393	59	\$725,408	\$1,801,663	4.5%
Gwaltney, Larry J	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$68,635	\$95,877	60	\$303,367	\$2,147,627	4.5%
Dixon, Don R	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$67,134	\$65,963	57	\$750,952	\$1,898,032	3.5%
Price, Carolyn S	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$65,023	\$59,866	58	\$731,049	\$1,746,572	3.4%
Anderson, James N	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$64,594	\$90,635	56	\$288,927	\$2,512,657	3.6%
Naas, Simon E	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$64,137	\$86,159	57	\$327,713	\$2,286,261	3.8%
Turner, Charles A	Grayville CUSD 1	\$63,649	\$67,947	55	\$566,580	\$2,165,237	3.1%
Kissel, Roy A	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$63,310	\$76,181	54	\$465,016	\$2,398,287	3.2%
Wilkey, Cathy S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$63,176	\$97,616	55	\$302,190	\$2,605,524	3.7%
Gholson, Betty A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$62,983	\$82,320	65	\$333,872	\$1,410,023	5.8%
Sutton, Cheryl D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$62,474	\$78,284	58	\$380,912	\$2,059,616	3.8%
McRoy, Norman L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$62,455	\$4,498	57	\$604,451	\$1,863,340	0.2%
Mosby, Mary E	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$61,521	\$59,430	55	\$679,956	\$1,920,032	3.1%
Bax, Matthys	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$61,349	\$70,187	55	\$593,470	\$2,029,928	3.5%
Hughes, Barbara A	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$61,342	\$59,642	60	\$649,773	\$1,520,338	3.9%
Harre, Joe M	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,902	\$83,451	57	\$246,590	\$2,223,025	3.8%

Jacobs, Trudy C	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,898	\$74,370	54	\$447,300	\$2,306,916	3.2%
Sturgal, Sharon J	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,849	\$70,399	55	\$454,161	\$2,199,093	3.2%
Ibbotson, Clifton	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,815	\$76,479	63	\$469,438	\$1,419,230	5.4%
Garrett, Donald L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,589	\$78,492	59	\$465,601	\$1,784,113	4.4%
Cleveland, Janice	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,542	\$106,246	65	\$107,823	\$1,525,370	7.0%
Pool, Margaret W	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,522	\$79,173	56	\$457,303	\$2,083,549	3.8%
Kuhnert, Nancy A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$60,228	\$106,229	58	\$51,485	\$2,373,458	4.5%
Kunkel, Diane L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,924	\$78,339	58	\$460,490	\$1,863,571	4.2%
Saunders, Arthur R	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,589	\$46,260	51	\$877,891	\$1,896,041	2.4%
Billman, Donald L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,526	\$81,032	59	\$413,301	\$1,807,066	4.5%
Gaines, Judy K	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,402	\$69,473	56	\$402,459	\$2,105,898	3.3%
Hughes, Carl D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,262	\$62,383	61	\$668,245	\$1,347,617	4.6%
Wake, Alice J	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,183	\$55,611	59	\$665,582	\$1,505,506	3.7%
Black, Cathy L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$59,106	\$72,829	54	\$434,137	\$2,239,033	3.3%
Jennings, Jeanne R	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$59,074	\$54,464	62	\$666,129	\$1,266,271	4.3%
Gariepy, Larry E	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$58,724	\$72,749	61	\$581,763	\$1,415,179	5.1%
Melton, Janet A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$58,144	\$91,661	55	\$221,947	\$2,463,583	3.7%
Hobbs, C Roger	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$58,011	\$57,865	55	\$635,661	\$1,804,984	3.2%
Medlin, Lowell D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$57,964	\$50,286	55	\$889,839	\$1,478,702	3.4%
Anderson, George L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$57,865	\$66,299	59	\$572,048	\$1,560,752	4.2%
Mitchell, Arla D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$57,834	\$91,716	55	\$277,766	\$2,386,369	3.8%
Barbre, Gary L	Grayville CUSD 1	\$57,221	\$106,176	56	\$157,359	\$2,363,418	4.5%
Goin, Martha L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$57,077	\$79,834	55	\$328,032	\$2,180,339	3.7%
Prince, Janice L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$56,957	\$53,212	57	\$634,038	\$1,607,218	3.3%
Anderton, Dennis A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,787	\$90,051	57	\$247,203	\$2,090,120	4.3%
Cutchin, Carol L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$56,713	\$61,305	60	\$479,610	\$1,534,405	4.0%
Sexton, Darrel E	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,644	\$44,998	55	\$1,022,348	\$1,197,430	3.8%
Whitsitt, Sharon K	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,630	\$95,898	54	\$216,608	\$2,521,977	3.8%
Stallings, Robbie Ann	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,373	\$55,858	56	\$589,659	\$1,725,958	3.2%
Fritschle, Patricia D	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,317	\$77,369	54	\$323,663	\$2,262,445	3.4%
Johnson, Karen K	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$56,167	\$57,930	56	\$620,949	\$1,665,586	3.5%
Johnson, Jackie C	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$55,837	\$52,793	58	\$698,842	\$1,413,992	3.7%
Greathouse, Dorothy	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$55,675	\$52,225	55	\$610,063	\$1,732,299	3.0%
Gholson, Terry L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$55,642	\$101,501	60	\$40,271	\$1,955,844	5.2%
Colbert, Nancy	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$55,492	\$56,250	55	\$613,319	\$1,731,869	3.2%
Wollin, Karen S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$55,400	\$72,693	64	\$293,674	\$1,324,057	5.5%
Bell, Steven A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,873	\$68,148	61	\$336,559	\$1,530,672	4.5%

Smith, Lowell L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,847	\$47,820	60	\$875,215	\$1,044,743	4.6%
Stallings, Richard M	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,798	\$77,990	66	\$305,636	\$1,161,458	6.7%
Phillips, Lillian L	Grayville CUSD 1	\$54,746	\$51,392	61	\$812,793	\$1,041,830	4.9%
Elam, Elizabeth E	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,586	\$69,920	61	\$183,229	\$1,461,320	4.8%
Wood, Debra L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,547	\$92,539	55	\$263,039	\$2,251,790	4.1%
Russell, Jack L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$54,486	\$66,506	55	\$487,322	\$1,855,831	3.6%
York, Ronald W	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$53,823	\$95,650	55	\$41,712	\$2,475,505	3.9%
Mitchell, Barbara A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$53,711	\$84,644	58	\$45,914	\$2,116,619	4.0%
Drone, Cynthia K	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$53,678	\$61,455	61	\$492,913	\$1,331,241	4.6%
Sherfield, Rebecca S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$53,409	\$88,817	55	\$257,551	\$2,204,813	4.0%
Saunders, Connie F	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$53,200	\$54,036	59	\$488,528	\$1,477,996	3.7%
Bryant, Alice A	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$52,500	\$55,981	59	\$519,790	\$1,416,820	4.0%
Sutton, Mary B	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$52,498	\$58,004	60	\$520,655	\$1,340,559	4.3%
Hall, Kay R	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$52 <i>,</i> 459	\$61,760	62	\$443,533	\$1,262,830	4.9%
Metcalf, John	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$52,349	\$57,203	56	\$510,817	\$1,650,015	3.5%
Trousdale, Betty S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$52,115	\$56,192	57	\$543,991	\$1,513,270	3.7%
York, Raymond	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$52,076	\$59,336	56	\$539,345	\$1,589,040	3.7%
Mears, Thomas G	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$51,946	\$60,622	55	\$374,267	\$1,590,561	3.8%
Parks, Pamela M	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$51,602	\$69,853	55	\$338,870	\$1,914,634	3.6%
Barnes, Charlotte G	Grayville CUSD 1	\$50,622	\$57,601	56	\$420,688	\$1,692,142	3.4%
Butman, Brenda S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$50,395	\$63,768	55	\$336,647	\$1,875,555	3.4%
Draper, Linda G	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$50,241	\$56,020	56	\$490,141	\$1,583,463	3.5%
Seifert, Twilla J	Grayville CUSD 1	\$50,001	\$54,793	55	\$447,565	\$1,703,437	3.2%
Prather, Nancy J	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$49,756	\$73,426	61	\$305,174	\$1,387,935	5.3%
Baird, James K	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$49,527	\$53,919	60	\$491,185	\$1,264,681	4.3%
Hon, Teresa L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$49,464	\$90,964	59	\$91,748	\$1,794,619	5.1%
Williams, Deanna S	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$49,389	\$68,606	65	\$342,919	\$1,043,853	6.6%
Brown, John William	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$49,079	\$49,007	62	\$615,623	\$991,686	4.9%
Carroll, Clyde D	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$48,872	\$93,192	56	\$90,781	\$2,080,344	4.5%
Garrett, Jerry R	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$48,743	\$78,080	61	\$131,613	\$1,529,392	5.1%
Pringle, Patricia L	Carmi-White Cnty CUSD 5	\$48,295	\$66,960	59	\$331,119	\$1,461,924	4.6%
Miller, Connie Jo	Grayville CUSD 1	\$48,132	\$70,546	60	\$172,586	\$1,552,833	4.5%
Hobbs, Victoria L	Norris City-Omaha-Enfield SD	\$48,035	\$62,850	55	\$315,447	\$1,782,289	3.5%
	* /						

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than \$100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than \$50,000 per year.

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org